
136476-2024 Page 1/7

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.2.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 136476-2024 - Result

Germany – Firefighting vehicles – Offenes Verfahren zur Beschaffung eines 
Hilfeleistungslöschgruppenfahrzeugs HLF20 für die Feuerwehr der Stadt Ulm nach VgV
OJ S 47/2024 06/03/2024
Design contest result notice
Supplies

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: Stadt Ulm - Zentrale Vergabestelle Liefer- und Dienstleistungen
Email: vergabe-zsdb@ulm.de
Legal type of the buyer: Local authority
Activity of the contracting authority: General public services

Buyer
Official name: Stadt Ulm - Zentrale Vergabestelle VOB (ZVOB)
Email: vergabe-zvob@ulm.de
Legal type of the buyer: Local authority
Activity of the contracting authority: General public services

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Offenes Verfahren zur Beschaffung eines Hilfeleistungslöschgruppenfahrzeugs HLF20 
für die Feuerwehr der Stadt Ulm nach VgV
Description: Beschaffung eines Hilfeleistungslöschgruppenfahrzeugs HLF20 für die Feuerwehr 
der Stadt Ulm
Procedure identifier: ed672b7e-2cdd-4e6f-9736-2004fce4fffa
Internal identifier: 2023-067
Type of procedure: Open

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 34144210 Firefighting vehicles

Place of performance
Town: Ulm
Postcode: 89073
Country subdivision (NUTS): Ulm, Stadtkreis (DE144)
Country: Germany

General information
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU
vgv -

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0001
Title: Fahrgestell

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/136476-2024
mailto:vergabe-zsdb@ulm.de
mailto:vergabe-zvob@ulm.de


136476-2024 Page 2/7

5.1.16.

5.1.7.

5.1.6.

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

5.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.7.

5.1.6.

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

Description: Beschaffung eines Hilfeleistungslöschgruppenfahrzeugs HLF20 für die Feuerwehr 
der Stadt Ulm
Internal identifier: 1

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 34144210 Firefighting vehicles

Place of performance
Town: Ulm
Postcode: 89073
Country subdivision (NUTS): Ulm, Stadtkreis (DE144)
Country: Germany

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.

Strategic procurement
Aim of strategic procurement: No strategic procurement

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Vergabekammer Baden-Württemberg beim Regierungspräsidium 
Karlsruhe
Organisation signing the contract: Stadt Ulm - Zentrale Vergabestelle Liefer- und 
Dienstleistungen
TED eSender: Beschaffungsamt des BMI

Lot: LOT-0002
Title: Aufbau
Description: Beschaffung eines Hilfeleistungslöschgruppenfahrzeugs HLF20 für die Feuerwehr 
der Stadt Ulm
Internal identifier: 2

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 34144210 Firefighting vehicles

Place of performance
Town: Ulm
Postcode: 89073
Country subdivision (NUTS): Ulm, Stadtkreis (DE144)
Country: Germany

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.

Strategic procurement
Aim of strategic procurement: No strategic procurement

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Vergabekammer Baden-Württemberg beim Regierungspräsidium 
Karlsruhe



136476-2024 Page 3/7

6.1.2.

6.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.7.

5.1.6.

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

5.1.

Organisation signing the contract: Stadt Ulm - Zentrale Vergabestelle Liefer- und 
Dienstleistungen
TED eSender: Beschaffungsamt des BMI

Lot: LOT-0003
Title: Beladung
Description: Beschaffung eines Hilfeleistungslöschgruppenfahrzeugs HLF20 für die Feuerwehr 
der Stadt Ulm
Internal identifier: 3

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 34144210 Firefighting vehicles

Place of performance
Town: Ulm
Postcode: 89073
Country subdivision (NUTS): Ulm, Stadtkreis (DE144)
Country: Germany

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.

Strategic procurement
Aim of strategic procurement: No strategic procurement

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Vergabekammer Baden-Württemberg beim Regierungspräsidium 
Karlsruhe
Organisation signing the contract: Stadt Ulm - Zentrale Vergabestelle Liefer- und 
Dienstleistungen
TED eSender: Beschaffungsamt des BMI

6. Results

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0001
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: Magirus
Tender: 
Tender identifier: Magirus
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0001
The tender was ranked: yes
Rank in the list of winners: 1
Concession value: 
The tender is a variant: no
Contract information: 
Title: Offenes Verfahren zur Beschaffung eines Hilfeleistungslöschgruppenfahrzeugs HLF20 
für die Feuerwehr der Stadt Ulm nach VgV
Date on which the winner was chosen: 03/03/2024



136476-2024 Page 4/7

6.1.2.

6.1.

6.1.4.

6.1.2.

6.1.

6.1.4.

Date of the conclusion of the contract: 04/03/2024
Organisation signing the contract: Stadt Ulm - Zentrale Vergabestelle Liefer- und 
Dienstleistungen

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 1

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0002
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: Magirus
Tender: 
Tender identifier: Magirus
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0002
The tender was ranked: yes
Rank in the list of winners: 1
Concession value: 
The tender is a variant: no
Contract information: 
Title: Offenes Verfahren zur Beschaffung eines Hilfeleistungslöschgruppenfahrzeugs HLF20 
für die Feuerwehr der Stadt Ulm nach VgV
Date on which the winner was chosen: 03/03/2024
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 04/03/2024
Organisation signing the contract: Stadt Ulm - Zentrale Vergabestelle Liefer- und 
Dienstleistungen

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 1

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0003
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: Wilhelm Barth GmbH&Co.KG
Tender: 
Tender identifier: Wilhelm Barth GmbH&Co.KG
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0003
The tender was ranked: yes
Rank in the list of winners: 1
Concession value: 
The tender is a variant: no
Contract information: 
Title: Offenes Verfahren zur Beschaffung eines Hilfeleistungslöschgruppenfahrzeugs HLF20 
für die Feuerwehr der Stadt Ulm nach VgV
Date on which the winner was chosen: 03/03/2024



136476-2024 Page 5/7

8.1.

8.1.

8.1.

6.1.4.

Date of the conclusion of the contract: 04/03/2024
Organisation signing the contract: Stadt Ulm - Zentrale Vergabestelle Liefer- und 
Dienstleistungen

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 2

8. Organisations

ORG-0001
Official name: Stadt Ulm - Zentrale Vergabestelle Liefer- und Dienstleistungen
Registration number: 08421000-A3943-20
Department: Zentrale Steuerung und Dienste / Interne Dienste - Beschaffung
Postal address: Frauenstraße 138
Town: Ulm
Postcode: 89073
Country subdivision (NUTS): Ulm, Stadtkreis (DE144)
Country: Germany
Email: vergabe-zsdb@ulm.de
Telephone: +49731161-1130
Internet address: https://www.ulm.de
Buyer profile: https://www.ulm.de
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Group leader
Organisation signing the contract

ORG-0002
Official name: Stadt Ulm - Zentrale Vergabestelle VOB (ZVOB)
Registration number: 08421000-A3943-20
Department: Zentrale Vergabestelle VOB
Postal address: Münchner Straße 1
Town: Ulm
Postcode: 89073
Country subdivision (NUTS): Ulm, Stadtkreis (DE144)
Country: Germany
Email: vergabe-zvob@ulm.de
Telephone: +49731161-6010
Internet address: https://www.ulm.de
Buyer profile: https://www.ulm.de
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Group leader

ORG-0003
Official name: Vergabekammer Baden-Württemberg beim Regierungspräsidium Karlsruhe
Registration number: 08-A9866-40
Department: Referat 15 - Vergabekammer

mailto:vergabe-zsdb@ulm.de
https://www.ulm.de
https://www.ulm.de
mailto:vergabe-zvob@ulm.de
https://www.ulm.de
https://www.ulm.de


136476-2024 Page 6/7

8.1.

8.1.

Postal address: Durlacher Allee 100
Town: Karlsruhe
Postcode: 76137
Country subdivision (NUTS): Karlsruhe, Stadtkreis (DE122)
Country: Germany
Email: vergabekammer@rpk.bwl.de
Telephone: +49721 926-8730
Internet address: https://rp.baden-wuerttemberg.de/rpk/abt1/ref15/
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation

ORG-9000
Official name: Wilhelm Barth GmbH&Co.KG
Size of the economic operator: Medium
Registration number: DE147222477
Postal address: Steinbeisstr. 14
Town: Fellbach
Postcode: 70736
Country subdivision (NUTS): Rems-Murr-Kreis (DE116)
Country: Germany
Email: sts@barth-112.com
Telephone: 000
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Beneficial owner: 
Official name: Wilhelm Barth GmbH&Co.KG
Nationality of the owner: Germany
Postal address: Steinbeisstr. 14
Town: Fellbach
Postcode: 70736
Country subdivision (NUTS): DE116
Country: Germany
Email: sts@barth-112.com
Telephone: +49 711 57560-18
Fax: +49 711 57560-39
Winner of these lots: LOT-0003

ORG-9001
Official name: Magirus
Size of the economic operator: Large
Registration number: DE141995414
Postal address: Graf-Arco-Str. 30
Town: Ulm
Postcode: 89079
Country subdivision (NUTS): Ulm, Stadtkreis (DE144)
Country: Germany
Email: magirus-backoffice@ivecogroup.com
Telephone: 000
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer

mailto:vergabekammer@rpk.bwl.de
https://rp.baden-wuerttemberg.de/rpk/abt1/ref15
mailto:sts@barth-112.com
mailto:sts@barth-112.com
mailto:magirus-backoffice@ivecogroup.com


136476-2024 Page 7/7

8.1.

Beneficial owner: 
Official name: Magirus
Nationality of the owner: Germany
Postal address: Graf-Arco-Str. 30
Town: Ulm
Postcode: 89079
Country subdivision (NUTS): DE144
Country: Germany
Email: magirus-backoffice@ivecogroup.com
Telephone: 07314082591
Fax: 07314082395
Winner of these lots: LOT-0001, LOT-0002

ORG-9002
Official name: Beschaffungsamt des BMI
Registration number: 994-DOEVD-83
Town: Bonn
Postcode: 53119
Country subdivision (NUTS): Bonn, Kreisfreie Stadt (DEA22)
Country: Germany
Email: esender_hub@bescha.bund.de
Telephone: +49228996100
Roles of this organisation: 
TED eSender

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: 953a48cd-20aa-40c7-a874-face8b6be419  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Design contest result notice
Notice subtype: 36
Notice dispatch date: 05/03/2024 09:03:00 (UTC+1)
Languages in which this notice is officially available: German
Notice publication number: 136476-2024
OJ S issue number: 47/2024
Publication date: 06/03/2024

mailto:magirus-backoffice@ivecogroup.com
mailto:esender_hub@bescha.bund.de

